

Village of Maple Park

302 Willow Street ♦ P.O. Box 220 ♦ Maple Park, Illinois 60151

Village Hall: 815-827-3309

Website: http://www.villageofmaplepark.org

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING* IN ORDER FOR BOARD MEMBERS CAN ATTEND THE TIF JOINT REVIEW BOARD AGENDA WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2022 11:00 A.M. Maple Park Civic Center 302 Willow Street, Room 6, Maple Park, IL

- 1. CALL TO ORDER/ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM
- 2. JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING TO DISCUSS PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE TIF REDEVELOPMENT PLAN AND PROJECT AREA
- 3. ADJOURNMENT

^{*}A Special Meeting of the Village Board is posted when the possibility of three or more Board Members may be in attendance.

VILLAGE OF MAPLE PARK, ILLINOIS PROPOSED SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE MAPLE PARK TIF DISTRICT JOINT REVIEW BOARD MEETING AGENDA

SUBJECT: Joint Review Board Meeting for the proposed

Second Amendment to the Maple Park TIF District

DATE AND TIME: October 26, 2022 at 11:00 a.m.

LOCATION: Maple Park Village Hall, 302 Willow Street, Maple Park, IL

AGENDA:

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- 2. Discuss Statutory Purpose for Convening the Joint Review Board (JRB) Meeting
- 3. Elections of Public Member and Chairperson
- 4. Call First JRB Meeting to Order
- 5. Review Calendar for Amending TIF District
- 6. Review JRB Materials
- 7. Discuss Proposed Amendment to the TIF Redevelopment Plan and Project Area
- 8. Review Other Statutory Requirements
- 9. Review Public Record
- 10. Recommendation Regarding Proposed Second Amendment to the TIF Redevelopment Plan and Project Area
- 11. Consideration of any other JRB matters
- 12. Adjourn